PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Mr. William L. Bohach				07/03/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Manufacturing and Process Technologies, L.L.C. (d/b/a MP Technologies)				
Street Address:	9 Twiggs Lane				
City:	Savannah				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	31411				
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 60		60375	375115		
Patent Number: 690		69086	1375115 108675		
Application Number: 107		10787	87371		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (973)624-7070					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (973) 622-4444					
Email: shalpern@mccarter.com Correspondent Name: Steven E. Halpern c/o McCarter & English					
Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street					
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center					
Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			115063-00001 (US)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven E. Halpern		

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0623

500308607

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0624

115063-00001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM L. BOHACH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9 Twiggs Lane, Savannah, Georgia 31411-1324 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), has collaborated with his co-inventor CHRISTOPHER S. BOHACH, to invent a new METHOD FOR FORMING PIGMENT PSEUDOPARTICLES for which U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 10/787,371 was filed on February 26, 2004 (claiming priority to an application from which issued U.S. Patent No. 6,908,675, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/375,115) and further for which International PCT Application No. PCT/US2005/019758 was filed on June 6, 2005 (collectively the "Patent Properties").

WHEREAS, MANUFACTURING AND PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. (d/b/a MP TECHNOLOGIES), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and having a place of business at 9 Twiggs Lane, Savannah, Georgia 31411-1324 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention, including but not limited to said Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and hereby sells, assigns and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including but not limited to the aforesaid Patent Properties, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Patent Properties and applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to Assignee; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns has and hereby agrees and covenants, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries.

why 3 2097

ME1 6512663v.1

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 07/05/2007